Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-3296
25-3297
25-3300
25-3301
25-3306
25-3307
25-3308
25-3309
25-3311
25-3314
25-3315
25-3318
25-3321
25-3324
25-3325
25-3326
25-3329
25-3331
25-3332
25-3335
25-3338
25-3340
25-3342
25-3344
25-3351

8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
9/1/2025

Time
7:51AM
8:33AM
4:22 PM
4:26PM
10:36PM
10:53PM
11:32PM
12:04AM
2:05AM
8:13AM
12:20PM
1:13PM
3:20PM
4:42PM
6:32PM
8:18PM
11:28PM
1:11AM
1:37AM
7:27AM
12:59PM
5:53PM
7:56PM
10:30PM
3:26AM

Offense

ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
DISTURBANCE

FRAUD

RECKLESS DRIVING

VILLAGE ORDINANCE

FOUND ANIMAL

RECKLESS DRIVING

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
UNWANTED SUBJECT
ATTEMPT BURGLARY
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

FRAUD

FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
PARKING COMPLAINTS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

Location

CERMAK RD & MANDEL AVE
10900 CANTERBURY ST

1900 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

800 BLK BRISTOL AVE

10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
10240 ROOSEVELT RD

1840 WESTCHESTER BLVD

10201 BOND ST

2800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
1600 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
11000 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
10835 WAKEFIELD ST

11000 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
10240 ROOSEVELT RD

700 BLK NORFOLK AVE

900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
1600 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
1600 BLK BALMORAL AVE

1500 BLK HEIDORN AVE

2100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE



25-3352
25-3354
25-3356
25-3363
25-3365
25-3366
25-3367
25-3369
25-3371
25-3373
25-3375
25-3376
25-3378
25-3381
25-3382
25-3384
25-3385
25-3386
25-3387
25-3392
25-3393
25-3395
25-3396
25-3397
25-3398
25-3401
25-3402
25-3403
25-3410

25-3312

9/1/2025
9/1/2025
9/1/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/3/2025
9/3/2025
9/3/2025
9/3/2025
9/3/2025
9/3/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/5/2025
9/4/2025

08/30/2025

3:51AM
11:47AM
3:22PM
9:03AM
10:23AM
11:37AM
1:52PM
3:28PM
4:39PM
6:21PM
8:26PM
8:26PM
3:13AM
3:10PM
4:13PM
6:56PM
9:19PM
9:55PM
9:13AM
11:12AM
11:34AM
12:55PM
12:50PM
2:44PM
4:13PM
6:09PM
11:23PM
12:52AM
8:09PM

4:21AM

OPEN DOOR / WINDOW
ASSAULT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
STRAY DOGS

UNWANTED SUBJECT
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
THEFT

DOG AT LARGE

CREDIT CARD FRAUD

OPEN DOOR / WINDOW
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
FRAUD

DOG AT LARGE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
RETAIL THEFT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
DOG AT LARGE

UNWANTED SUBJECT

FRAUD

PARKING COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
BARKING DOGS

TRAFFIC ARREST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 35 year old female from Westchester, IL was
cited for Speeding, Suspended Registration, No Valid
Insurance, and No Valid License.The 35 year old was
released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

2315 ENTERPRISE DR

3020 WOLF RD

1800 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
900 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
KENT ST & PORTSMOUTH AVE
10345 ROOSEVELT RD
CANTERBURY ST & MANNHEIM RD
10300 BLK PELHAM ST
MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
1100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

1100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD

10600 BLK FLEET ST

2900 BLK HALIFAX AVE

1100 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
900 BLK BRISTOL AVE

1300 BLK HAASE AVE

10400 BLK WATERFORD DR
10300 BLK CAMBRIDGE ST

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

10000 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

900 BLK BRISTOL AVE

10000 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

0-100 BLK KINGS CT
GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
10400 BLK CERMAK RD

10300 BLK KIPLING ST

1200 BLK MANDEL AVE

11000 BLK BEOGER CT

MANNHEIM RD & BALMORAL AVE



25-3333 08/31/2025  3:38AM TRAFFIC ARREST MANNHEIM RD & DEVONSHIRE ST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 31 year old male from Westchester, IL was
cited for Misdemeanor Speeding, and Operating Vehicle
with Expired Registration.The 31 year old was released
with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th
District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

25-3345 09/01/2025 12:38AM TRAFFIC ARREST MANNHEIM RD & DICKENS ST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 25 year old male from Westchester, IL was
cited for Operating a Motor Vehicle with Unsafe Tires, and
Driving while License Suspended. The 25 year old was
released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



