

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
25-3296	8/29/2025	7:51AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	CERMAK RD & MANDEL AVE
25-3297	8/29/2025	8:33AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10900 CANTERBURY ST
25-3300	8/29/2025	4:22 PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1900 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
25-3301	8/29/2025	4:26PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	800 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-3306	8/29/2025	10:36PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
25-3307	8/29/2025	10:53PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	10240 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3308	8/29/2025	11:32PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1840 WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-3309	8/30/2025	12:04AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10201 BOND ST
25-3311	8/30/2025	2:05AM	DISTURBANCE	2800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
25-3314	8/30/2025	8:13AM	FRAUD	1600 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
25-3315	8/30/2025	12:20PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-3318	8/30/2025	1:13PM	VILLAGE ORDINANCE	GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-3321	8/30/2025	3:20PM	FOUND ANIMAL	11000 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
25-3324	8/30/2025	4:42PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
25-3325	8/30/2025	6:32PM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	10835 WAKEFIELD ST
25-3326	8/30/2025	8:18PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	11000 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
25-3329	8/30/2025	11:28PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10240 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3331	8/31/2025	1:11AM	ATTEMPT BURGLARY	700 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-3332	8/31/2025	1:37AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-3335	8/31/2025	7:27AM	FRAUD	10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
25-3338	8/31/2025	12:59PM	FRAUD	1600 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
25-3340	8/31/2025	5:53PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
25-3342	8/31/2025	7:56PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	1600 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-3344	8/31/2025	10:30PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1500 BLK HEIDORN AVE
25-3351	9/1/2025	3:26AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	2100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE

25-3352	9/1/2025	3:51AM	OPEN DOOR / WINDOW	2315 ENTERPRISE DR
25-3354	9/1/2025	11:47AM	ASSAULT	3020 WOLF RD
25-3356	9/1/2025	3:22PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	1800 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-3363	9/2/2025	9:03AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	900 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-3365	9/2/2025	10:23AM	STRAY DOGS	KENT ST & PORTSMOUTH AVE
25-3366	9/2/2025	11:37AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3367	9/2/2025	1:52PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	CANTERBURY ST & MANNHEIM RD
25-3369	9/2/2025	3:28PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	10300 BLK PELHAM ST
25-3371	9/2/2025	4:39PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
25-3373	9/2/2025	6:21PM	THEFT	1100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-3375	9/2/2025	8:26PM	DOG AT LARGE	1100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-3376	9/2/2025	8:26PM	CREDIT CARD FRAUD	1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-3378	9/3/2025	3:13AM	OPEN DOOR / WINDOW	10600 BLK FLEET ST
25-3381	9/3/2025	3:10PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	2900 BLK HALIFAX AVE
25-3382	9/3/2025	4:13PM	FRAUD	1100 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-3384	9/3/2025	6:56PM	DOG AT LARGE	900 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-3385	9/3/2025	9:19PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1300 BLK HAASE AVE
25-3386	9/3/2025	9:55PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10400 BLK WATERFORD DR
25-3387	9/4/2025	9:13AM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	10300 BLK CAMBRIDGE ST
25-3392	9/4/2025	11:12AM	RETAIL THEFT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3393	9/4/2025	11:34AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	10000 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-3395	9/4/2025	12:55PM	DOG AT LARGE	900 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-3396	9/4/2025	12:50PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10000 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-3397	9/4/2025	2:44PM	FRAUD	0-100 BLK KINGS CT
25-3398	9/4/2025	4:13PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-3401	9/4/2025	6:09PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10400 BLK CERMAK RD
25-3402	9/4/2025	11:23PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10300 BLK KIPLING ST
25-3403	9/5/2025	12:52AM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	1200 BLK MANDEL AVE
25-3410	9/4/2025	8:09PM	BARKING DOGS	11000 BLK BEOGER CT
25-3312	08/30/2025	4:21AM	TRAFFIC ARREST	MANNHEIM RD & BALMORAL AVE

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 35 year old female from Westchester, IL was cited for Speeding, Suspended Registration, No Valid Insurance, and No Valid License. The 35 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

25-3333	08/31/2025	3:38AM	TRAFFIC ARREST WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 31 year old male from Westchester, IL was cited for Misdemeanor Speeding, and Operating Vehicle with Expired Registration. The 31 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	MANNHEIM RD & DEVONSHIRE ST
25-3345	09/01/2025	12:38AM	TRAFFIC ARREST WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 25 year old male from Westchester, IL was cited for Operating a Motor Vehicle with Unsafe Tires, and Driving while License Suspended. The 25 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	MANNHEIM RD & DICKENS ST

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.